



Date: 21st November, 2024

To,
The Compliance Department, **BSE Limited,**25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai - 400001.

Reference: Scrip Code: 511634; ISIN: INE919M01026

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosures as required under Regulation 7(2)(b) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("PIT Regulations") received by the Company under Regulation 7(2) of PIT Regulations from Mr. Padam Dugar and from Mrs. Annjana Dugar, Promoters of the Company in prescribed 'Form-C' in respect of Inter-Se Transfer of 44,470 (Forty Four Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy Only) Equity Shares between Promoters of the Company as per Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as intimated by the Promoters of the Company to the Stock Exchange and the SEBI.

You are requested to take the above information in your records.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For Dugar Housing Developments Limited

Lakshmaiah Devarajulu Whole Time Director DIN: 07704260

P: 044 2858 7878 E: housing@dugar.in W: www.dhousingl.in

CIN No.: L65922TN1992PLC023689

FORM-C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company: Dugar Housing Developments Limited

ISIN of the Company: INE919M01026

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

&Addresswit hcontactnos. p/d-n/D	omoter/member- thepromotergrou designatedperso Directors/immedi	Securities h prior toacquisition/dis	eld	Securitie	sAcquire	d/Dispose		Securities	ion/disposal	Dateofall advice/ad		Date	Mode	Exchangeon
&Addresswit hcontactnos. p/d-n/D ater-etc.	thepromotergrou designatedperso Directors/immedi		sposal					heldnastacquieit	ion/dienoeal	advicalar	itioiune	267	-6	and the text to the con-
hcontactnos. p/din/D atei etc.	designatedperso Directors/immedi	toacquisition/dis	posal						heldpostacquisition/disposal		denoire	OII		whichthe
n/D atel etc.	Directors/immedi									on- ofshares/dispos		ntimationtoco mpany	acquisition	tradewasexe
n/D atel etc.	Directors/immedi		1										/disposal(enm c	
atel etc:										alofshare			arket/public/ri	
1 Name:	erelativeto/others									fy			ghts/preferent	
1 Name:										.,			ialoffer/	
Name:				=				T (11)	N. 107 C. L.				offmarket/Inte	
Name:		Typeofsecuritie	No.and	Typeofsecurities(F	No.	Value		Typeofsecuritie		From	То		-	
Name:		s(Fore.g	%	or e.g			Type(Purch		areholding					
Name:		SharesWarrants	ofsharehol	Shares, Warrants, C			the state of the s	Shares, Warrant					setransfer,ES	
Name:		,ConvertibleDeb	ding	onvertibleDebentur				s,ConvertibleDe					OPs,	
Name:		entures, Rightse		es,Rightsentitleme				bentures, Rights					etc)	
Name:		ntitlem		nt,etc.)	Y		ation/Other	,entitlement,etc.						
Name:		entsetc.)					\$-)						
Name:		circocto.)					pleasespeci							
Name:							fy)							
Name:	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
	-		7				-		10		12-		1.4	10
PadamDugar													1.	
	Promoter	Equity Shares	44,670	Equity Shares	44,470	Nil per	Sale	Equity Shares		20.08.24	20.08.24	22.08.2024	Inter-Se	N.A
PAN:			Equity		Equity	share			Shares &				Transfer -	
AAEPD0660P			Shares &		Shares				(0.06%)				Offmarket	
			(14.89 %)			2.								
DIN: 01735878		s .			1									
Address:3A.														
Leel Mere														
Park, 1,														
College Lane,														
College Road,		,												
Thousands														
Lights,				1										
Chennai-06														
				la la						75	11			
Ph No:														
9841073131														
Chennai-06 Ph No:										- 5			1	

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Type of contract	Contractspecific ations		Buy		Sell	Exchangeonwhichthetradewase	
			NotionalValue	Number of units(contracts*lo tsize)	NotionalValue	Numberofunits(contract s*lotsize)	nouted
16		17	18	19	20	21	22
N.A		N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A

Note:i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charge

iii)IncaseofOptions,notionalvalueshallbecalculatedbasedonPremiumplusstrikepriceofoptions.

in/incased/Options,notionalvalues/natibecalculatedbasedom Termamplassankephoeoroptions

Name & Signature: Padam Dugar

Designation: Promoter/ Seller/ Chief Financial Officer

Date: 19-11-24 Place: Chennai

FORM-C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company: Dugar Housing Developments Limited

ISIN of the Company: INE919M01026

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

N/DIN, &Addresswit hcontactnos. P/c n/E ate		Securities held prior toacquisition/ disposal		SecuritiesAcquired/Disposed				Securities heldpostacquisition/disposal		Dateofallotment advice/acquisiti on ofshares/dispos alofshares,speci fy		Date ofi ntimationtoco mpany	of v	Exchangeon whichthe tradewasexe cuted
		Typeofsecuritie s(Fore.g SharesWarrants ;ConvertibleDeb entures,Rightse ntitlem entsetc.)	% ofsharehol ding	Typeofsecurities(F or e.g Shares, Warrants, C envertible Debentur es, Rightsentitleme nt, etc.)	No.	Value	Type(Purch ase/sale/Ple dge/Revoca tion/Invocat ion/Others-		No.and%ofsh areholding	From	То		offmarket/Inte r- setransfer,ES OPs, etc)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Name: P. AnnjanaDugar PAN: AADPD8249D DIN: 02189257 Address:Duga r Towers, No.123, Marshalls Road,Egmore, Chennai- 600008	Promoter	Equity Shares	44,163 Equity Shares & (14.72 %)	Equity Shares	44,470 Equity Shares	Nil per share	Purchase	Equity Shares	88,663Equit y Shares & (29.54 %)		20.08.24	22.08.2024	Inter-Se Transfer – Off Market	N.A
Ph No: 04428552255														

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Type of contract	Contractspecific ations		Buy		Sell	Exchangeonwhichthetradewase	
		NotionalValue	Number of units(contracts*lo tsize)	NotionalValue	Numberofunits(contract s*lotsize)	ecuted	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	

Note:i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charge

iii)IncaseofOptions,notionalvalueshallbecalculatedbasedonPremiumplusstrikepriceofoptions.

Name & Signature: AnnjanaDugar Designation: Promoter/ Acquirer

Date: 19-11-24 Place: Chennai